Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

09122828

Name of Company

TAP2 Inncvate Ltd

1/ We

John Edmund Paytor, 72 Temple Chambers, Temple Avenue, London, EC4Y QHP

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affarrs
as at 03 November 2016

Signed d }Qqé/ Date 03 November 2016
!

/

Guardian Business Recovery

72 Temple Chambers For Official Use

Temple Avenue Insolvency Section | Post Room
London
o Il l(’ " llml lm l'l
Ref JPTAP1/JP/SN/LS " " ’"
VK2Y*
Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technelogy Limited Glasgow 05/1 1/2016 #214

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form4 19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
TAP2 Innovate Ltd

on the 3 November 2016 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name 4422‘% Owéa) //c//e'ﬂ

Signed (/ . %f
/
Dated 3'/” ,/é




TAPZ Innovate Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 November 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Bock Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge.
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets’

Fixtures & Fittings 157 Q0 NIL
Computer equipment 399 Q0 NiL
Book Debts 288 00 Uncertain
VAT Refund 516 00 NiL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature l%” /% Date 3//1//6

Ny"




TAP2 Innovate Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 November 2016

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 3,200 00
3,200 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (3,200 00)
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(3,200 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (3,200 00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (3,200 00)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets availabie to unsecured creditors (3,200 00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 78,178 53
Employees Uncertain
Directors 22,743 00
Banks/Institutions 7478 17
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 990 00
109,389 70
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (112,588 70)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {112,589 70)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10 00
10 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (112,599 70)

Signature ‘ °, Date }7’ //I/ ¢




1€ 21 910T J9qUIBACN €0

60 SL0Z J19A DS SdI

| joy affed

aimeubig

0.°68¢'601 Buijiejoy seuuz ¢z
000 HN9 8HQ 'weying Aunod ‘pasuad ‘W Bunoy 2¢ 1addoy 19uer siy ZoH3
000 HN9 8HQ ‘weying Aunod ‘Hasuod ‘N Bujoy 2¢ 1addoH Aesy I LOH3
000 HN9 8HQ ‘weying Aunod ‘Hasuod ‘I Buioy /¢ JaddoH asino sy 00H3
000 PSS 9N "2uA] uodn S)ISEOMaN ‘UOJEIH ‘B0BLIS| SqUIODADPY 00L Jopuig |anwes J| 0093
00 092'S AL P3N ‘SlISEOMIN ‘pEOY I1sAulauny pajIWIT JusLNnIDaY adieys 00520
L OGF'6 HAS L0 1siIssyouep Jalealo) 'ajepyocoy ‘aueT Apues 'wnipeis puepods ‘Aeog qnin anbea (eqioo4 AgBny siawoH ajepysoy 00D
00052'c HrZ 909 ‘piojpeig ‘peoy XejiieH 06l Auuad [seyaiy 00dD
00 00C'L HdE 0TS ‘PIRWBYS ied ssauisng auQ ainjuap ‘eso|) asoebuo gl wun pajilT jledeeuo 000C0
X1G L1170 'elepyooy
00 668 ‘USPION 'peCY uosuIYoINH /| ‘Aouepnsuos) juawabeue spodg SPOOAA 19N B/ SPOOAA [IBN QOND
00 0€0'9 1MO 229 'sifjuelg 'suapies plieg € UaRONSIW Uinsy 00WD
0o ooo'z VHZ 8HQA 'weying Aunod ‘pasuc) ‘sue saneq ‘pleipied €5 Aoy peyory 00MD
/€ /86'C NHG L L3N 'PEIYSSIED “YIBd SSauisng 1SBJ a:1ua) ClIaW "8ALIQ SPISIS)EAA P17 $30IAI9G [BUOISSAI0ld | | 001D
000 1vZ 1S1 ‘ubnoiogsa|ppijy 'peoy abuels g1 | ‘Wnog ulelunod OdWH 80HD
000 38 ZILNg '‘Buiyuopy 'peoy ugjbuieg ‘asnoy e6pug uojbuing g13 SWOISNY 9 anuaasy WH L0HD
00 066 ZZ | 863N ‘@ui] uodn apseomap ‘uciuaqbuoT ‘yun Aousajosy| SWI0ISNY ¢ anuaaay WH 90HD
000 avl 521 ‘jeodiaar] 1eang sswer ‘asncy ueiBay 10014 Y16 'Hun AJUBAJOSU} [BUCHEN SWOISNT % ANUdASY WH SOHD
000 Y¥l 66SS 'BSS UO PUSYINOS 139G BLIGIJIA LZ WUN |BAUSD LYA SWIoISNy 'g anuaAay WH FOHD
05 LiE'LL HN9 8HQ "weying Aunod ‘Pasuod ‘I Bunoy /¢ JaddoH e €OHO
0S LLE°LL HN9 8HQ ‘weyng Auno? Rasuo ‘i Bunjoy s¢ laddoy 1ouer COHD
FAN:7A ) Org L3N 'asesmeN 'Jeang 319 gLy ‘youelg A sfiseamsN 91d yueg DasH LOHD
00 069'8¢ N¥/ €H3 'puepoas 'yBinquip3 ‘suspies) ybnaysnaig 62 psjWIT uoxi|gH Q0HD
T AT A NS LHA ‘weyng ‘jieH Aunod UNos Auno) weying 0002
00 219'% Dd9 6LOA YIOA ‘[|B31Y ‘PEOY PI3Y|EY ‘@SNOH pJeydIQ PRI WyZG LOVD
6 2€6'6 Xav gNN ‘anysuoidureypoN ‘ubnosogbuliap ‘peoy siapues 09-zs PajiwIT aduBUL] Sy 0ovD
3 SSAIPPY aweN Koy

sio)ipai) Auedwion - g

P¥1 8)eAOUY| ZdV L
A19A023Y ssaulsng ueipienc




L€ €1 910Z J9QUIaACN €0

0102 2A0S Sdl

| jo | abeyd

aineubig

000} Bunjeyo] sejug gj
0L 0 0L 0 DSS 93N ‘BiISEOMaN ‘UOJEdH ‘8dBLS ] 3qUI00ADPY 004 jopuig wes  00dH
05 0 0S 0 H3S M ‘UOpuoT ‘Baci umepied 0g auundwaH ap aydiopoy  QOHH
0S 0 05 0 dre 94aq ‘piojpelg ‘peoy xeyl|eH 061 Auuad |peyoiy  00dH
GS 0 GS 0 HN9 8HQ ‘'weying Aunc) 'wasuod ‘W Bunoy /¢ JaddoH @sino €OHH
¢S 0 Gg 0 1M 229 'aifjuelg ‘suspies puieg € UBINONSDN UIASY  LOWH
0l 0 ] 0 VNG EMS 'UopuoT ‘g Jel4 ‘peoy sbury gzz-+vzz BJSOD |Nue-uesr  LOOH
0S 0 0S 0 HNO 8HQ ‘weying ‘Aunod Rasuod ‘WN Bunoy /¢ JaddoH 1euer  ZOHH
0l 0 ] 0 NHZ €H3 'uBinquip3 ‘moy JousH G spined |9eyay ydasor sawer  004H
] 0 4] 0 4d0 9N "BIPIIY 'SIABWIUSID) 'MBIA SUBPPSID € uemop sewer  QOoH
oy 0 ov 0 SYE LLVd ‘MO 4O abpug ‘lusosar) yoousewme | 67 UOLIOW PIEIZD  ZOWH
ot 0 0l 0 dH6 SMS ‘uopuoT ‘pecy uoldwioig PO SHZ ‘v 1eld Jatpuowfay RIYINED  QOYH
009 0 009 0 HN9 8HQ ‘weying Aunod ‘Rasuo)d "W Buljjoy L& jaddoH Ale  LOHH
o] 0 ]! 0 Z11 6M 'UOpUOT 'PEOY 3|EPIBPNET ‘SUOISUB B[epIapnen £/2 Jeye] januewwg  Q0LH
0z 0 0z 0 Y3E TM ‘UOpuoT ‘Gl 18] ‘SuspIeD |IIH usAeID /2 wenbs obaig  Q0DH
] 0 0l 0 491 8HA ‘wewyng Aunod ‘wasuog ‘W Buijoy /¢ o/ JopuelpN-z|inyds ydoysiiyd  QOSH
0L 0 0t 0 149 2/© _mEmm_Z UOMIN .Umom ._>< .mmmzo@ IpIsil] JaAIYOA Molled sapeyd Q0OWH
B30 19410 1T ] }8id SSAIPPY awleN hmv,_

siapjoyateys - o
Py 9jeAOUY| ZdVL
A19A000Y SSauIsng ueipJens




